

CMP.M No. 220 of 2026

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate for
respondent No. 2.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 Smt.

Veena Thakur for today have been received back after validly served. Ms. Reeta Hingmang, Advocate (HIM No. 108 of 2006) has put in appearance on behalf of said respondent and submits that POA on her behalf has also been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 Sh.

Subhash Chand for today has been received back unserved for want of complete address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 1 be taken within a period of one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.04.2026

(Shalini)