

12.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwakirti Singh, Advocate for respondent.

Steps i.e. PF alongwith complete and correct address for the service of respondent No. 1 have not been taken despite granting sufficient times. Let the same be taken within one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.08.2026 *(Shalini)*